B C
W
Aψ
F
470 1 4
32
ψ
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.

b﹒Enamelled copper wire：F class
c﹒Product weight：2.86 g（ref.）
d﹒Moisture sensitivity Level 1
( Temp. rise included. )
Ⅱ﹒Schematic Diagram：
100 ~ 330
4 3
1 2
390 ~ 102
2 4
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ～ +125℃
b﹒Operaing temp.：-40℃ ～ +125℃
10.50±0.50
20130129-B
Test Freq. (Hz)
RC1010100M9□ 10 ±20%
DWG No. ( μH )
Inductance
typ.
2.52M 14.0

RC1010390K9□
RC1010270M9□
RC1010220M9□
1K 4.8 0.200 1.50
3.4
3.9
3.8
4.2
0.400 1.00
1.40
1.10
1.300.310
0.340
0.230
2.52MRC1010470K9□-□□□
RC1010820K9□-□□□ 82 ±10%
-□□□
-□□□
RC1010560K9□
RC1010680K9□
56 ±10%
68 ±10%
2.52M
2.52M
2.52M
1KRC1010101K9□ 100 ±10%-□□□
RC1010121K9□-□□□ 120 ±10%
180 ±10%
150 ±10%RC1010151K9□-□□□
-□□□RC1010181K9□
1K
1K
220 ±10%
270 ±10%-□□□
-□□□RC1010221K9□
RC1010271K9□
1K
1K
680 ±10%RC1010681K9□ 1K-□□□ 1.100 0.652.1
820 ±10%-□□□RC1010821K9□ 1K 2.0 0.591.300
560 ±10%
470 ±10%
390 ±10%
330 ±10%RC1010331K9□-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
RC1010471K9□
RC1010561K9□
RC1010391K9□
1K 2.8
1K
1K
1K
2.5
2.2
2.7
0.520 0.93
0.71
0.78
0.86
0.710
1.000
0.650
1000 ±10%-□□□RC1010102K9□ 1K 1.7 0.531.700
7.7
2). IDC base on temp. rise 40℃ typ. & △L/L0A=10% max.
3). 10~33uH --Pin (1,4) & (2,3)
39~1000uH --Pin 2 & 4